Case No: 18007431/2021 (V)



Claimant: Mr B Medd

Respondent: Ace Recruitment (Yorkshire) Limited

Heard by Cloud Video Platform On: 12 April 2021

Before: Employment Judge Bright

Representation

Claimant: Himself Respondent: Mrs S Hyde

JUDGMENT

The respondent has made an unauthorized deduction from the claimant's wages.

The respondent shall pay to the claimant the sum of £703.00 gross.

ORDER

The respondent's name is changed by consent to Ace Recruitment (Yorkshire) Limited.

Employment Judge Bright 12 April 2021